Notwithstanding the foregoing, the terms of this Agreement shall remain in effect during 

any period that SUBRECIPIENT has control over CDBG-CV funds, including any program 

income.  

V. AMOUNT OF APPROPRIATION: The appropriation of CDBG-CV funds for the Program 

shall be for an amount not to exceed Two Hundred Seventy-Two Thousand Four Hundred 

Seventy-Seven Dollars ($272,477). The SUBRECIPIENT understands that the amount of 

this appropriation may be adjusted during the program year due to funding alterations 

made by the United States Congress, HUD, and/or the CITY. Any new appropriations that 

shall occur must be approved by the Decatur City Council.

[...]

will not be paid for using CDBG-CV funds provided by the CITY. Ineligible direct program 

costs can be found in Appendix C, which is incorporated into this contract by reference.  

VII. PAYMENT OF CDBG-CV FUNDS TO SUBRECIPIENT: The CITY agrees to fund the Program 

in the total amount not to exceed Two Hundred Seventy-Two Thousand Four Hundred 

Seventy-Seven Dollars ($272,477.00). Such funds shall be paid to the SUBRECIPIENT 

according to the schedule in Appendix B. The CITY CANNOT disperse any grant funds until 

the Environmental Review is complete and this Agreement has been executed by both 

parties (24 CFR Sect. 570.503 (a)).